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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,448    287,662,200    316,430,700    316,961,335      3,135,600     22,515,700      9,919,035      6,784,900        595,623          10.19
      Personal          77      8,991,000      9,049,700      9,635,935        321,300              0        966,235      1,582,800        431,100           7.17
        Real         2,371    278,671,200    307,381,000    307,325,400      2,814,300     22,515,700      8,952,800      5,202,100        164,523          10.28
  Totals             Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080               51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6      6,802,100      6,867,600      6,867,600         30,900              0         96,400        404,100         23,100           0.96
    59080                6      6,802,100      6,867,600      6,867,600         30,900              0         96,400        404,100         23,100           0.96
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        688,700        594,000        594,000         94,700              0              0              0              0         -13.75
    59080                3        688,700        594,000        594,000         94,700              0              0              0              0         -13.75
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    68      1,500,200      1,588,100      2,174,335        195,700              0        869,835      1,178,700        408,000          44.94
    59080               68      1,500,200      1,588,100      2,174,335        195,700              0        869,835      1,178,700        408,000          44.94
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2132    248,681,000    272,443,000    272,387,400      2,719,200     18,146,500      8,279,100      5,057,300        161,438           9.53
    59080             2132    248,681,000    272,443,000    272,387,400      2,719,200     18,146,500      8,279,100      5,057,300        161,438           9.53
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3        714,900        796,900        796,900              0         78,400          3,600              0              0          11.47
    59080                3        714,900        796,900        796,900              0         78,400          3,600              0              0          11.47
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       34      3,642,200      3,989,200      3,989,200          5,500        336,700         15,800          1,300          3,085           9.53
    59080               34      3,642,200      3,989,200      3,989,200          5,500        336,700         15,800          1,300          3,085           9.53
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    202     25,633,100     30,151,900     30,151,900         89,600      3,954,100        654,300        143,500              0          17.63
    59080              202     25,633,100     30,151,900     30,151,900         89,600      3,954,100        654,300        143,500              0          17.63
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          2499    287,662,200    316,430,700    316,961,335      3,135,600     22,515,700      9,919,035      6,784,900        595,623          10.19
    Exempt              51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       6      6,802,100      6,867,600      6,867,600         30,900              0         96,400        404,100         23,100           0.96
    Ind. Personal        3        688,700        594,000        594,000         94,700              0              0              0              0         -13.75
    Com. Personal       68      1,500,200      1,588,100      2,174,335        195,700              0        869,835      1,178,700        408,000          44.94
    Residential       2132    248,681,000    272,443,000    272,387,400      2,719,200     18,146,500      8,279,100      5,057,300        161,438           9.53
    Industrial           3        714,900        796,900        796,900              0         78,400          3,600              0              0          11.47
    Commercial          34      3,642,200      3,989,200      3,989,200          5,500        336,700         15,800          1,300          3,085           9.53
    Agricultural       202     25,633,100     30,151,900     30,151,900         89,600      3,954,100        654,300        143,500              0          17.63
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,448    287,662,200    287,513,900    316,961,335    186,701,572    186,440,024    200,327,029    200,884,270    197,031,319    197,617,554
      Personal          77      8,991,000      8,991,000      9,635,935      8,986,785      8,986,785      9,045,735      9,631,970      9,045,735      9,631,970
        Real         2,371    278,671,200    278,522,900    307,325,400    177,714,787    177,453,239    191,281,294    191,252,300    187,985,584    187,985,584
  Totals             Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP

  All: Exempt           51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080               51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6      6,802,100      6,802,100      6,867,600      6,797,885      6,797,885      6,863,635      6,863,635      6,863,635      6,863,635
    59080                6      6,802,100      6,802,100      6,867,600      6,797,885      6,797,885      6,863,635      6,863,635      6,863,635      6,863,635
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        688,700        688,700        594,000        688,700        688,700        594,000        594,000        594,000        594,000
    59080                3        688,700        688,700        594,000        688,700        688,700        594,000        594,000        594,000        594,000
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    68      1,500,200      1,500,200      2,174,335      1,500,200      1,500,200      1,588,100      2,174,335      1,588,100      2,174,335
    59080               68      1,500,200      1,500,200      2,174,335      1,500,200      1,500,200      1,588,100      2,174,335      1,588,100      2,174,335
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2132    248,681,000    248,532,700    272,387,400    162,456,902    162,280,104    175,208,584    175,179,590    172,069,768    172,069,768
    59080             2132    248,681,000    248,532,700    272,387,400    162,456,902    162,280,104    175,208,584    175,179,590    172,069,768    172,069,768
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3        714,900        714,900        796,900        675,602        675,602        706,939        706,939        696,544        696,544
    59080                3        714,900        714,900        796,900        675,602        675,602        706,939        706,939        696,544        696,544
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       34      3,642,200      3,642,200      3,989,200      2,738,569      2,738,569      2,821,565      2,821,565      2,821,565      2,821,565
    59080               34      3,642,200      3,642,200      3,989,200      2,738,569      2,738,569      2,821,565      2,821,565      2,821,565      2,821,565
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    202     25,633,100     25,633,100     30,151,900     11,843,714     11,758,964     12,544,206     12,544,206     12,397,707     12,397,707
    59080              202     25,633,100     25,633,100     30,151,900     11,843,714     11,758,964     12,544,206     12,544,206     12,397,707     12,397,707
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          2499    287,662,200    287,513,900    316,961,335    186,701,572    186,440,024    200,327,029    200,884,270    197,031,319    197,617,554
    Exempt              51              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       6      6,802,100      6,802,100      6,867,600      6,797,885      6,797,885      6,863,635      6,863,635      6,863,635      6,863,635
    Ind. Personal        3        688,700        688,700        594,000        688,700        688,700        594,000        594,000        594,000        594,000
    Com. Personal       68      1,500,200      1,500,200      2,174,335      1,500,200      1,500,200      1,588,100      2,174,335      1,588,100      2,174,335
    Residential       2132    248,681,000    248,532,700    272,387,400    162,456,902    162,280,104    175,208,584    175,179,590    172,069,768    172,069,768
    Industrial           3        714,900        714,900        796,900        675,602        675,602        706,939        706,939        696,544        696,544
    Commercial          34      3,642,200      3,642,200      3,989,200      2,738,569      2,738,569      2,821,565      2,821,565      2,821,565      2,821,565
    Agricultural       202     25,633,100     25,633,100     30,151,900     11,843,714     11,758,964     12,544,206     12,544,206     12,397,707     12,397,707
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      6,802,100              0      6,802,100              0      6,802,100              0      6,867,600
    59080                0              0      6,802,100              0      6,802,100              0      6,802,100              0      6,867,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        688,700              0        688,700              0        688,700              0        594,000              0
    59080                3        688,700              0        688,700              0        688,700              0        594,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    68      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      2,174,335              0
    59080               68      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      2,174,335              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1444    187,134,150     61,546,850    190,860,650     57,672,050    189,757,850     58,774,850    206,021,170     66,366,230
    59080             1444    187,134,150     61,546,850    190,860,650     57,672,050    189,757,850     58,774,850    206,021,170     66,366,230
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        714,900              0        714,900              0        714,900              0        796,900
    59080                0              0        714,900              0        714,900              0        714,900              0        796,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      3,642,200              0      3,642,200              0      3,642,200              0      3,989,200
    59080                0              0      3,642,200              0      3,642,200              0      3,642,200              0      3,989,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    196     25,104,125        528,975     25,104,125        528,975     25,104,125        528,975     29,468,225        683,675
    59080              196     25,104,125        528,975     25,104,125        528,975     25,104,125        528,975     29,468,225        683,675
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080         1,713    214,427,175     73,235,025    218,153,675     69,360,225    217,050,875     70,463,025    238,257,730     78,703,605
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      6,802,100              0      6,802,100              0      6,802,100              0      6,867,600
    Ind. Personal        3        688,700              0        688,700              0        688,700              0        594,000              0
    Com. Personal       68      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      2,174,335              0
    Residential       1444    187,134,150     61,546,850    190,860,650     57,672,050    189,757,850     58,774,850    206,021,170     66,366,230
    Industrial           0              0        714,900              0        714,900              0        714,900              0        796,900
    Commercial           0              0      3,642,200              0      3,642,200              0      3,642,200              0      3,989,200
    Agricultural       196     25,104,125        528,975     25,104,125        528,975     25,104,125        528,975     29,468,225        683,675
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,711    214,427,175     73,235,025    218,153,675     69,360,225    217,050,875     70,463,025    238,257,730     78,703,605
      Personal          71      2,188,900      6,802,100      2,188,900      6,802,100      2,188,900      6,802,100      2,768,335      6,867,600
        Real         1,640    212,238,275     66,432,925    215,964,775     62,558,125    214,861,975     63,660,925    235,489,395     71,836,005
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      6,797,885              0      6,797,885              0      6,797,885              0      6,863,635
    59080                0              0      6,797,885              0      6,797,885              0      6,797,885              0      6,863,635
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3        688,700              0        688,700              0        688,700              0        594,000              0
    59080                3        688,700              0        688,700              0        688,700              0        594,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    68      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      2,174,335              0
    59080               68      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      2,174,335              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1444    123,881,209     38,575,693    126,780,119     35,499,985    125,964,558     36,315,546    132,963,599     42,215,991
    59080             1444    123,881,209     38,575,693    126,780,119     35,499,985    125,964,558     36,315,546    132,963,599     42,215,991
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        675,602              0        675,602              0        675,602              0        706,939
    59080                0              0        675,602              0        675,602              0        675,602              0        706,939
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      2,738,569              0      2,738,569              0      2,738,569              0      2,821,565
    59080                0              0      2,738,569              0      2,738,569              0      2,738,569              0      2,821,565
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    196     11,561,967        281,747     11,477,217        281,747     11,477,217        281,747     12,184,629        359,577
    59080              196     11,561,967        281,747     11,477,217        281,747     11,477,217        281,747     12,184,629        359,577
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          1713    137,632,076     49,069,496    140,446,236     45,993,788    139,630,675     46,809,349    147,916,563     52,967,707
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      6,797,885              0      6,797,885              0      6,797,885              0      6,863,635
    Ind. Personal        3        688,700              0        688,700              0        688,700              0        594,000              0
    Com. Personal       68      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      1,500,200              0      2,174,335              0
    Residential       1444    123,881,209     38,575,693    126,780,119     35,499,985    125,964,558     36,315,546    132,963,599     42,215,991
    Industrial           0              0        675,602              0        675,602              0        675,602              0        706,939
    Commercial           0              0      2,738,569              0      2,738,569              0      2,738,569              0      2,821,565
    Agricultural       196     11,561,967        281,747     11,477,217        281,747     11,477,217        281,747     12,184,629        359,577
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,711    137,632,076     49,069,496    140,446,236     45,993,788    139,630,675     46,809,349    147,916,563     52,967,707
      Personal          71      2,188,900      6,797,885      2,188,900      6,797,885      2,188,900      6,797,885      2,768,335      6,863,635
        Real         1,640    135,443,176     42,271,611    138,257,336     39,195,903    137,441,775     40,011,464    145,148,228     46,104,072
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC              has      664,746 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DEYOUNG EDWIN L TRUST               has      677,517 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE      has      728,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VAN DYKEN SUSAN J TRUST             has      744,951 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DRAFT ROGER A TRUST                 has      764,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REDFIELD MARK S TRUST               has      782,688 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REYERS GERALD & JACINDA             has      883,772 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GERKE RICHARD A/JULIE M             has      953,675 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has    1,096,040 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC       has    1,261,573 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC             has    1,271,270 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,109,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    3,997,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

015-540-010-00              ROWLAND ROBERT & SHANNON               $     467,800
015-029-022-00              STAPLETON JOSEPH ET AL                 $     486,267
015-694-014-02              STIEFEL PHILIP & ROBIN                 $     489,400
015-019-013-00              MCINTYRE DUANE R/DEBORAH L TRUST       $     490,300
015-400-014-00              STURRUS DANA & JAMES JR                $     505,000
015-511-012-00              SHARPE GEORGE A/MELISSA A              $     517,900
015-540-007-00              UNDERWOOD MILES R & MARY E             $     534,200
015-540-006-00              REYERS GERALD & JACINDA                $     577,500
015-900-553-00              NORTH AMERICAN CENTRAL LLC             $     594,000
015-007-008-00              WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC                 $     632,785
015-540-013-00              KROPF ANTHONY J & DUSTIE L             $     642,600
015-400-002-00              VAN DYKEN SUSAN J TRUST                $     713,300
015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     728,300
015-540-012-00              DRAFT ROGER A TRUST                    $     764,000
015-018-006-00              REDFIELD MARK S TRUST                  $     782,688
015-620-008-00              GERKE RICHARD A/JULIE M                $     953,675
015-002-001-20              SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC                $   1,052,448
015-900-036-00              CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC          $   1,193,035
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,109,800
015-900-035-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   3,989,200
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

015-361-007-00              KNOTTNERUS DON E/GERRI                 $     574,800
015-540-006-00              REYERS GERALD & JACINDA                $     577,500
015-029-022-00              STAPLETON JOSEPH ET AL                 $     582,700
015-620-002-00              SMITH JEFFREY S/SUSAN M                $     586,400
015-540-011-00              CORNELIUS DAVID M/JANICE L TRUST       $     587,500
015-900-553-00              NORTH AMERICAN CENTRAL LLC             $     594,000
015-029-008-40              MAIOHO PATRICK I/SUSAN L               $     630,200
015-540-013-00              KROPF ANTHONY J & DUSTIE L             $     642,600
015-008-057-00              FOX MICHAEL G/PATRICIA A TRUST         $     659,400
015-400-002-00              VAN DYKEN SUSAN J TRUST                $     713,300
015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     728,300
015-014-001-00              FAHNER SHELDON F                       $     744,500
015-540-012-00              DRAFT ROGER A TRUST                    $     764,000
015-007-008-00              WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC                 $     765,000
015-620-008-00              GERKE RICHARD A/JULIE M                $   1,028,600
015-018-006-00              REDFIELD MARK S TRUST                  $   1,032,800
015-002-001-20              SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC                $   1,162,500
015-900-036-00              CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC          $   1,193,035
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   2,109,800
015-900-035-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   3,989,200
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

HENKEL JERRY A                      has             187.36 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
KAMPHUIS BONNIE TRUST               has             189.80 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
TERRA FIRMA GROUP LLC               has             190.09 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
J L HOP FARMS LLC                   has             197.73 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F                    has             200.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
VANDERHYDE DAVID W SR/CAROL         has             200.15 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
WALL CORY D/AMANDA J                has             201.24 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
HELMS BARBARA L TRUST               has             225.93 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
MCMULLEN JAMES B ETAL               has             226.45 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
HUBERT THOMAS F                     has             230.67 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
PAULEN CARRINE L                    has             240.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ARBOGAST-CARLSON FRANCES K TRUST    has             251.17 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J/DIANE I             has             269.67 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
HOWE GORDON J                       has             275.90 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC              has             320.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY GEORGE W/LINDA L            has             328.09 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has             469.48 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
DEYOUNG EDWIN L TRUST               has             507.55 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
MDOT                                has             585.75 Total Acres in 27 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F/LORIE L            has             671.79 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

DRAFT ROGER A TRUST                 has      764,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PAULEN CARRINE L                    has      767,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WALTMAN LAKE LODGE LLC              has      797,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HOWE GORDON J                       has      805,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARLSON ARBOGAST FARMS LLC          has      807,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F                    has      842,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WALL CORY D/AMANDA J                has      847,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
REYERS GERALD & JACINDA             has      884,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BEKINS DANIEL J/ANNA M              has      893,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY GEORGE W/LINDA L            has      924,200 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
GERKE RICHARD A/JULIE M             has    1,028,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REDFIELD MARK S TRUST               has    1,032,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J/DIANE I             has    1,041,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DEYOUNG EDWIN L TRUST               has    1,176,100 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL INC       has    1,330,635 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SIETSEMA FARM FEEDS LLC             has    1,436,000 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F/LORIE L            has    1,728,300 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has    1,748,300 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,109,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    3,997,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

SHARPE GEORGE A/MELISSA A           has      517,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F/LORIE L            has      530,520 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
UNDERWOOD MILES R & MARY E          has      539,300 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STURRUS DANA & JAMES JR             has      547,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
NORTH AMERICAN CENTRAL LLC          has      594,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J/DIANE I             has      608,342 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KROPF ANTHONY J & DUSTIE L          has      642,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)


